FOUNDATION Open Drainage Work Platform

KIT

Group FP2
FOUNDATION cuts down on time, labor, customization, and costly manpower!
This modular platform system comes in a range of heights, lengths and
widths that makes assembly and installation easier than ever before. Any
shape and size is possible, down to 1.5 foot (.45m) sections.
All components, including the aluminum frame, resist corrosion. This
surprisingly lightweight system provides all the support your team demands
and more! Each 2.75" (7 cm) thick tile boasts a load rating of 400 Ibs. and is
manufactured of 100% recycled polypropylene to stand up to a wide range of
chemicals.
Available in 3 surface patterns, this Open version allows free passage of
fluids, debris and airflow. Integrated traction points provide long-lasting,
reliable slip prevention.

o 100% recycled (post-consumer) polypropylene tiles

o Structural aluminum frame

o Chemical and corrosion resistant

o 400 Ib. (181.5kg) load capacity per tile

o Elevates employees over cords, hoses, and other hazards

o Widths: 18" and 36" (46 cm and 91 cm)

o Lengths: 18", 36", 54", 72" (46 cm, 91 cm, 137 cm, 183 cm)

o Stocked Heights: 4", 8" and 12" (10 cm, 20 cm, 30 cm)

o Custom heights available

o Made in the USA

o Patent pending
Learn more about the sustainability of our FOUNDATION Modular Work
Platforms in our blog FOUNDATION Work Platforms for a Sustainable Future.
FOUNDATION Assembly Videos

Wearwell Categories Platform

Suitable Environment
Customisation Level
Solid or Drainage
Compound

Recycled

Warranty

Property

Flammability

Taber Abrasion
Temperature Range 32-160F
Coefficient of Friction
Compression Deflection Not Applicable
Tear Strength
ESD Rating

Dielectric Strength

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Slippery

C3

Drainage
Polypropylene/Aluminum
54%

1 year

Test / Result

FMVSS 302: Pass B
ASTM D3884: 0% @1000 cycles

ASTM F2913-19: 1.03 dry, 0.83 wet


https://www.wearwell.com/foundation
https://www.wearwell.com/applications/slip-prevention
https://www.wearwell.com/blog/post/foundation-work-platforms-for-a-sustainable-future
https://www.wearwell.com/foundation-videos

SKU
FP2x12x18x18BK
FP2x12x18x36BK
FP2x12x18x54BK
FP2x12x18x72BK
FP2x12x36x18BK
FP2x12x36x36BK
FP2x12x36x54BK
FP2x12x36x72BK
FP2x4x18x18BK
FP2x4x18x36BK
FP2x4x18x54BK
FP2x4x18x72BK
FP2x4x36x18BK
FP2x4x36x36BK
FP2x4x36x54BK
FP2x4x36x72BK
FP2x8x18x18BK
FP2x8x18x36BK
FP2x8x18x54BK
FP2x8x18x72BK
FP2x8x36x18BK
FP2x8x36x36BK
FP2x8x36x54BK
FP2x8x36x72BK

UPC Colour

Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black
Aluminum/Black

Aluminum/Black

Thickness Dimensions

12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"
12"

12" x 18" x 18"
12" x 18" x 36"
12" x 18" x 54"
12" x 18" x 72"
12" x 36" x 18"
12" x 36" x 36"
12" x 36" x 54"
12" x 36" x 72"
4" x 18" x 18"
4" x 18" x 36"
4" x 18" x 54"
4"x18"x 72"
4" x 36" x 18"
4" x 36" x 36"
4" x 36" x 54"
4" x 36" x 72"
8" x 18" x 18"
8" x 18" x 36"
8" x 18" x 54"
8" x 18" x 72"
8" x 36" x 18"
8" x 36" x 36"
8" x 36" x 54"
8" x 36" x 72"
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